
Wake Forest Baptist Medical Center 
Minimally Invasive Surgery Fellowship Past Fellows 

 David Grantham, MD 
Pinehurst Surgical 

dgrantham@pinehurstsurgical.com 
2007 – 2008 

 

Thomas Kendall, MD 
Missionary Surgeon, Togo Africa 

tkendall@gmail.com 
2008 -2009 

 

Brian Layton, DO 
Assistant Professor Uniformed Services 

University SOM  
Brooke Army Medical Center 

b.layton@hotmail.com 
2009 – 2010 

 

Borden Hooks, MD 
Associate Clinical Professor UNC/New 

Hannover Medical Center 
borden.hooks@nhrmc.org 

2010 – 2011 

 Myron Powell, MD 
Associate Professor Wake Forest SOM 

mpowell@wakehealth.edu 
2011 – 2012 

 

Jack Cooper, MD 
Montgomery, Al 

cooperjm02@yahoo.com 
2012 - 2013 

 

Adam Reid, MD 
Assistant Professor SIU school of Medicine 

areid@siumed.com 
2013 – 2014 

 

Cullen Carter, MD 
Assistant Professor Boston University 

SOM 
cullencarter@gmail.com / 

cullen.carter@bmc.org 
2014 – 2015 
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Kay Yancey, MD 
Clinical Assistant Professor UNC SOM 

Mission Health Asheville, NC 
kayhab@gmail.com 

2015 – 2016 

 

Patrick Davis, MD 
TriStar, Nashville TN 
pdavis83@gmail.com 

2016 – 2017 

 

Lauren McCormack, MD 
Assistant Professor Wake Forest SOM 

lmccorma@wakehealth.edu 
2017 – 2018 

 

Kathryn Sobba, MD 
Clinical Assistant Professor UMKC 

SOM 
Saint Lukes, Kansas City MO 

kssobba@saint-lukes.org 
2018 – 2019 

 

Andrew White, MD 
High Point NC 

Clinical Assistant Professor Wake Forest 
SOM 

awwhite@wakehealth.edu 
2019 - 2020 

 

 

Alex Michaels, MD 
Instructor 

Duke University SOM 
alexdmichaels@gmail.com 

2020 - 2021 

 

Michael McCormick, MD 
Sentara Medical Group 

Hampton, VA 
michael.mccormick529@gmail.com 

2021 – 2022  

Rebecca Rice, DO 
UNC Health Pardee 

rrice62889@gmail.com 
2022 - 2023 
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